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** Vice-Chair  

*** COG Staff Contact

Affinito Sharon Loudoun County Office of Transportation 703-771-5251 Sharon.affinito@loudoun.gov

 Allahdoust Fatemeh VDOT-NOVA 703-383-2224 Fatemeh.Allahdoust@VDOT.Virginia.gov

Arabia Chris  Virginia DRPT 703-934-4636 Christopher.Arabia@dprt.virginia.gov

Bailey Renea U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 301-415-2265 Arb1@nrc.gov

 Bounds Keith MDOT 410-865-1305 kbounds@mdot.state.md.us

Carlile Jack Maryland Rideshare Corporation 301-384-2233 vpczar@aol.com

Carroll Randall MD Department of Environment 410-537-3252 rcarroll@mde.state.md.us

 Dalphon Dotty TranSIT Services of Frederick County 301-600-3543 DDalphon@frederickCountyMD.gov

Daniel Walter Fairfax County Department of Transportation 703-324-1168 wdaniel@fairfaxcounty.gov

DeMeester Lois Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9293 ldemeester@earthlink.net

 Donegan Mirza North Bethesda TMD 301-770-8108 mdonegan@nbtdm.org 

 Duren Wendy Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9299 wendy.duren@transpartners.com

 Emery Ryan NSA-Bethesda 301-319-3818 ryan.emery@med.navy.mil

Epps* Willie Prince George’s Co of P.W. & Transportation 301-883-5656 wepps@co.pg.md.us

Eguiguren Alex Northern Neck Rideshare/PDC 804-333-6683 aeuiguren@nnpdc17.state.va.us

Erickson Lyn MDOT 410-865-1279 lerickson@mdot.state.md.us

 Galen Judy Loudoun Count OTS 703-737-8044 judy.galen@loudoun.gov 

Greenberg Bobbi Arlington County Commuter Services 703-228-4787 bgreenberg@co.arlington.va.us 

Hamilton Chris Arlington County Department of Public Works 703-228-3725 chamilton@arlingtonva.us

 Hiner Glenn Fairfax County Department of Transportation 703-324-1187 ghiner@fairfaxcounty.gov

Jackson Roberta Howard County rejackson@howardcountymd.gov

Larsen Jim DATA 703-380-5645 jlarsen@datatrans.org 

Maslanka Jim City of Alexandria 703-838-3800 Jim.maslanka@alexandriava.gov 

McLaughlin Anna DDOT 202-478-9121 anna.mclaughlin@dc.gov
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Milo Danielle BTS/BUP 301-656-0868 dmilo@bethesda.org

Moore Bob VDOT-NOVA 703-383-2385 Robert.moore@vdot.virginia.gov 

 Moore Marcus Fairfax County Department of Transportation 703-877-5641 marcus.moore2@fairfaxcounty.gov

Morello, Holly PRTC 703-580-6130 hmorello@omniride.com

Naddox Laura Beth Crystal City CSC 703-413-4289

Ortiz** Gabe City of Alexandria 703-746-4083 gabriel.ortiz@alexandriava.gov

Rodriguez Sarabeth U.S. Census Bureau sarabeth.rodriguez@census.gov

Sebastian Jim District Department of Transportation 202-671-2325 Jim.sebastian@dc.gova

Sihler Katie Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9290 ksihler@transpartners.com

Simons Howard MD Department of Transportation/OPCP 410-865-1296 hsimons@mdot.state.md.us

 Sofman Mark Montgomery County Commuter Services 240-777-8385 Mark.sofman@montgomerycountymd.gov

 Somerville Toyja Tri County Counciy tsomerville@tccsmd.com

Steigerwald Chuck PRTC 703-580-6130 csteigerwald@omniride.com 

Taylor Lorraine Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 202-962-2768 ltaylor@wmata.com

Taylor Steven U.S. Census Bureau stephen.d.taylor@census.gov

West Harriet Clean Air Partners 703-431-8463 Harriet.West@cliftoncpa.com  

Williams Cheryl General Services Administration 202-205-5869 cheryl.d.williams@gsa.gov

Zucker Jennifer BTS 301-656-0868 Jzucker@bethedsa.org
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COG/TPB Staff

 Ramfos*** Nicholas COG/TPB 202-962-3313 nramfos@mwcog.org 

Edgar Ross COG/DTP 202-962-3285 redgar@mwcog.org 

 Finafrock Stephen COG/DTP 202-962-3385 sfinafrock@mwcog.org 

 Franklin Douglas COG/DTP 202-962-3792 dfranklin@mwcog.org 

 Hersey Mark COG/DTP 202-962-3383 mhersey@mwcog.org

Kirby Ron COG/DTP 202-962-3310 rkirby@mwcog.org 

Sivasailam Daivamani COG/DTP 202-962-3226 siva@mwcog.org 

 Walker Stacey COG/DTP 202-962-3327 swalker@mwcog.org

Sign In Guest

 Peak Danielle COG/DTP dpeak@mwcog.org

 Lee Tarryn gGoDCgo 703-247-6988 tarryn.lee@goDCgo.com
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